No.A.33025/2/2022-DC(KZL) OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT: KHAWZAWL

Khawzawl, the 7th December, 2023

ORDER

In order to raise awareness through outreach activities to achieve saturation of schemes named "Viksit Bharat Sankalp Yatra (VBSY)", a District Committee on Viksit Bharat Sankalp Yatra (VBSY) is hereby constituted in respect of Khawzawl District with the following members:

Chairman : Deputy Commissioner.

: Deputy Commissioner.

Member Secretary : District Urban Development Officer, UD&PA. Members:

- 1. Project Director, DRDO, Khawzawl District.
- 2. District Sports & Youth Officer, Khawzawl District.
- 3. Block Development Officer, Khawzawl RD Block.
- 4. District Information & Public Relations Officer, Khawzawl District.
- 5. E.E., PHE, Khawzawl WATSAN Division.
- 6. E.E., P&E, Khawzawl Power Division.
- 7. Medical Superintendent, District Hospital, Khawzawl.
- 8. District Education Officer, Khawzawl District.
- 9. District Agriculture Officer, Khawzawl District.
- 10. District Forest Officer (Wildlife), Khawzawl Wildlife Division.
- 11. Settlement Officer, Land, Revenue & Settlement Dept.
- 12. District AH&Vety Officer, Khawzawl District.
- 13. Child Development Project Officer, ICDS, Khawzawl.
- 14. District Fisheries Development Officer, Khawzawl District.
- 15. District Civil Supply Officer, Khawzawl District.
- 16. Representative from LAD, Champhai District.
- 17. Representative from LESDE Dept., Champhai District.
- 18. Representative from Commerce & Industries Dept., Champhai District.
- 19. Lead District Manager, Lead Bank, Champhai District.
- 20. DDM, NABARD, Champhai District.
- 21. Representative from I&CT Department, Champhai District.

Sd/-K.LALROHLUA

Deputy Commissioner Khawzawl District: Khawzawl **Khawzawl, the 7th December, 2023**

Memo No.A.33025/2/2022-DC(KZL)

Copy to:

- 1. All concerned Officials for information.
- 2. Website Manager, DC's Office to upload in the office website.

Gooblua

Deputy Commissioner Khawzawl District: Khawzawl